SENIORS BUSES TIME TABLE 2024-2025

Route — 10 (RAMANTHAPUR) Route — 12 (UPPAL)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Modern Bakery Bus Stop 7.15 AM 1 Tarnaka BSNL Office 7.25AM
2 | Church Church Gate 7.16 2 | Adikmet Adikmet Pollice Station | 7.30
3 Ramanthapur OPP Public School 7.18 3 Andhra Mahilasabha | Near Gate 7.32
4 | Ramanthapur TV Studio 7.20 4 | Nallakunta Vishal Book Stall 7.34
5 Amberpet Irani Hotel 7.21 5 Fever Hospital RTC Bus Stop 7.36
6 | Amberpet Matha Temple 7.23 6 Barkatpura RTC Bus Stop 7.38
7 6 NO. Domino s 7.26 7 Naryanaguda Agrawala 7.40
8 Taruni Super Market 7.29 8 Himayath Nagar Malabar Gold 7.43
9 OU Gate Reliance 7.30 9 Liberty Stanza 7.45
10 | Andhra Mahilasabha Near Gate 7.32 10 | Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka Hotel 7.50
11 | Nallakunta Vishal Book Stall 7.34 11 | Langer House Babughat 8.05
12 | Barkatpura RTC Bus Stop 7.38 12 | Bandlaguda HP Petrol bunk 8.10
13 | Himayath Nagar Malabar Gold 7.43 13 | Suncity RTC Bus Stop 8.13
14 | Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka Hotel 7.50 14 | Kalimandir Near Temple 8.18
15 | Mehdipatnam Pillar No. 21&22 8.00 15 | Appa Junction Circle 8.20
16 | Tolichowki After Bridge 8.08 16 | CBIT 8.40
17 | Narayanmma College RTC Bus Stop 8.10
18 | Dargha Dargha X Road 8.12
19 | DPS HP Petrol Bunk 8.18
20 CBIT 8.40




Route — 14 (BOD UPPAL)

Route — 17 (MALLAPUR)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Uppal Depot RTC Bus Stop 7:10AM 1 NFC Noma RTC Bus Stop 7.15AM
2 | Uppal RTC Bus Stop 7.15 2 Mallapur Sri Sri Foot Wear 7.16
3 Uppal X Road RTC Bus Stop 7.18 3 Nacharam RS Brothers 7.20
4 Survey of India Opp Survey of India 7.21 4 | HMT Nagar HMT Khaman 7.22
5 | Ngri Metro Station Metro Station 7.22 5 Habsiguda Metro Station 7.25
6 | Adikmet ps Adikmet ps 7.29 6 | Taranaka BSNL Office Gate 7.27
7 Vidhya Nagar Near Rtc Bus stop 7.32 7 Mettuguda Church RTC Bus Stop | 7.30
8 Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka Hotel 7.50 8 Musheerabad Signal 7.36
9 CBIT 8.40 9 Golconda X Road | Care Hospital 7.38
10 10 | Lepakshi Opp Police station Near | 7.39
11 11 | RTC X Road Hanuman Temple 7.40
12 12 | Ashok Nagar Before Signal ATM 743
13 13 | Indira Park Before Signal 7.45
14 14 | Lakdi-kapoll Dwaraka Hotel 7.50

15 | CBIT 8.40




Route — 18(ECIL)

Route- 20(RADHIKA)

5.No Stop Land Mark Time >.No Stop Land Mark Time

1 ECIL X Road Police Station 7.13AM 1 Radhika Radhika Theatre 7.10 AM
2 | Kamalanagar Municipal Office 7.15 2 Officers Colony Before Bus Stop 7.12

3 H B Colony NCL RTC Bus Stop 7.17 3 Sainikpuri X Road After Signal 7.15

4 ZTC Coca Cola Gate 7.20 4 Neredmet X Road After Turning 7.18

5 Lalapet Ram Theatre 7.23 5 Vinayak Nagar RTC Bus Stop 7.24

6 St Anns School Andhra Bank ATM 7.25 6 Krupa Complex RTC Bus Stop 7.25

7 | Tarnaka BSNL Office Gate 7.27 7 Safilguda X Road RTC Bus Stop 7.26

8 Mettuguda Church RTC Bus Stop | 7.29 8 Anandbagh After Signal 7.27

9 Chilakalaguda RTC Bus Stop 7.33 9 Anutex ~Malkajgiri Opp Anutex 7.29

10 | Padmarao Nagar Park 7.35 10 | Sai Ram Theatre RTC Bus Stop 7.30

11 | Musheerabad HI-Line Gate 7.38 11 | Mirzal guda RTC Bus Stop 7.32

12 | Kavadiguda Kalpana Bus Stop 7.40 12 | Mettuguda Before The Signal | 7.35

13 | Gosala Near Gosala 7.44 13 [ CBIT 8.40

14 | Lakdi ka pool Dwaraka Hotel 7.50

15 | CBIT 8.40




Route — 22 ( AS Rao Nagar)

Route — 24 (ALWAL)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Radhika Radhika Theatre 7.10 AM 1 Alwal Alwal Main Road 7.15 AM
2 Officers Colony RTC Bus Stop 7.12 2 Lothukunta Vijay Cycle Store 7.20
3 Sainikpuri X Road RTC Bus Stop 7.15 3 Latbazar Dairy Farm 7.23
4 | Neredmet X Road RTC Bus Stop 7.18 4 | Thirumalgiri Hunman Temple 7.25
5 RK Puram RTC Bus Stop 7.23 5 Kharkhan China Bazar 7.27
6 Maredpally RTC Bus Stop 7.30 6 Vikrampuri Reliance 7.30
7 Maredpally SBH ATM 7.32 7 JBS Near the Bus Stop 7.32
8 Sangeeth Himalaya Book Store | 7.35 8 Patny Police Station 7.37
9 | Patny Police Station 7.37 9 | Pizza Hut Pizza Hut 7.39
10 | Pizza Hut Pizza Hut 7.39 10 | Airport Andhra Bank 7.42
11 | HPS Near Pantaloons 7.44 11 | HPS Near Pantaloons 7.44
12 | Life Style Before Signal 7.46 12 | Life Style RTC Bus Stop 7.46
13 | Care Hospital Saakshi 7.50 13 | JVR Park RTC Bus Stop 7.48
14 | Mehdipatnam Pillar No. 21& 22 8.00 14 | Care Hospital Saakshi 7.50
15 | CBIT 8.40 15 | Pension Office Near viranchi 7.52
16 16 | CBIT 8.40

\/_/ NN
o



Route ~26 (SUCHITRA)

Route — 30 (NAGOLE)

>.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Jeedimetla Village OPP HDFC 7.15 Am 1 Indu Aranya Gate | Indu Aranya Gate 7.10AM
2 Suchitra Signal 7.17 2 Bandlaguda HP Petrol Bunk 7.12
3 MMR Garden RTC Bus Stop 7.20 3 Nagole X Road RTC Bus Stop 7.18
4 Sowjanya Colony HP Petrol Pump 7.25 4 Mohan Nagar RTC Bus Stop 7.21
5 Ashok Gardens RTC Bus Stop 7.30 5 Kothapet PVT 7.25
6 Tadbund After Signal 7.35 6 Chaitanyapuri Puspha Gardens 7.27
7 Paradise Fire Station 7.40 7 | Dilsukh Nagar After RTC Bus Stop 7.30
8 Begumpet Andhra Bank 7.42 8 Moosarambagh After Signal 7.33
9 HPS Pantaloons 7.44 9 | Malakpet Yoshda Hospital 7.36
10 | Life style Before Signal 7.46 10 | Chaderghat Police Station 7.39
11 | JVR Park RTC Bus Stop 7.48 11 | Nimboli adda RTC Bus Stop 7.41
12 | Care Hospital Saakshi 7.50 12 | Kachiguda Vysya Hostel Before Sig | 7.44
13 | NMDC RTC Bus Stop 7.55 13 | YMCA Shanthi Theatre Opp 7.47
14 Mehdipatnam Pillar No. 21& 22 8.00 14 | Old MLA Qatars | RTC Bus Stop 7.49
15 | CBIT 8.40 15 | Lakdika poll Saifabad police Station | 7.52
16 | CBIT 8.40




Route — 36 (L.B.NAGAR) Route — 44 (ALAKAPURI)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 L.B. Nagar LB. Nagar Metro Station | 7.20AM 1 Alkapuri Swagath Grand 7.30 AM
2 | Astalakshmi Temple | RTC Bus Stop 7.23 2 Rock Town Near Reliance Petrol Bunk | 7.32
3 Kothapet PVT 7.25 3 Bata Bata showroom 7.35
4 Chaitanyapuri Puspha Gardens 7.27 4 L.B. Nagar Underground Last Ending | 7.37
5 Dilsukh Nagar After RTC Bus Stop 7.30 5 Sagar Ring road | Alekhya Tower Opp 7.40
6 Moosarambagh After Signal 7.33 6 TKR Khaman RTC Bus Stop 741
7 Malakpet Yoshda Hospital 7.36 7 Gayathri Nagar RTC Bus Stop 7.43
8 Chaderghat Police Station 7.39 8 Manda Mallamma | RTC Bus Stop 7.45
9 Koti 3 No RTC Bus Stop 7.43 9 Chandryangutta RTC Bus Stop 7.53
10 | Abids Opp Chermas 7.46 10 | Aramghar Ring Underground Last Ending | 8.02
11 | Lakdika poll Saifabad police Station 7.52 11 | Rajendra Nagar Rajendra Nagar Khaman 8.11
12 | Langar House Tipukhan Bridge 8.10 12 | Appa Junction Circle towards Narsingi 8.20
13 | CBIT 8.40 13 | CBIT 8.40

\l\\ \




Route — 46 (VANASTHALIPURAM)

Route — 47 (SAGAR RING ROAD)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Red Tank Near Red Tank 7.20AM 1 Sagar Ring Road | Signal RTC Bus Stop 7.28AM
2 Ganesh Temple RTC Bus stop 7.22 2 Biramalguda RTC Bus stop 7.30
3 Panama Near Panama Bus Stop 7.27 3 Khamanghat RTC Bus stop 733
4 | Chinthalkunta Chinthalkunta Check Post | 7.30 4 | Champapet RTC Bus stop 7.35
5 Sagar Ring Road RTC Bus stop 7.32 5 IS Sadan RTC Bus stop 7.39
6 | Aramghar Ring Road | Underground Last Ending | 8.00 6 Santhosh Nagar Yadagiri Theatre 7.42
7 Rajendra Nagar Rajendra Nagar Khaman | 8.10 7 Midhani SBH ATM 7.47
8 Appa Junction Circle towards Narsingi 8.20 8 DRDL Near Signal 7.48
9 CBIT 8.40 9 Babanagar Omar Hotel 7.49
10 10 | Chandryangutta RTC Bus stop 7.52
11 11 | Aramghar Ring Underground Last Ending | 8.00
12 12 | Rajendra Nagar Rajendra Nagar Khaman 8.10
13 13 | Appa Junction Circle towards Narsingi 8.20
14 14 | CBIT 8.40




Route — 48 (VANASTHALIPURAM)

Route — 52 (SRINAGAR COLONY)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time .No Stop Land Mark Time
1 BN Reddy Nagar RTC Bus stop 7.18AM 1 Erragada Metro Station | Metro station 7.35AM
2 | BN Reddy Nagar Bharath Petrol Bunk 7.20 2 Gokul Theatre OPP Gokul Theatre 7.38
3 Amma Hospital Near Hospital 7.21 3 ESI Near Foot over Bridge 7.40
4 | Hastinapuram RTC Bus stop 7.23 4 SR Nagar After Signal 742
5 Omkar Nagar RTC Bus stop 7.27 5 Maitrivanam Metro Station 7.45
6 Green Park Colony Arch 7.35 6 Ameerpet Opp Chan dana Brothers, | 7.47
7 Champapet RTC Bus stop 7.40 7 Sri Nagar Colony Axis Bank 7.50
8 IS Sadan RTC Bus stop 7.44 8 Ratnadeep Near Ratnadeep 7.54
9 Santhosh Nagar Yadagiri Theatre 7.46 9 LVP Eye Hospital Before RTC Bus Stop 8.00
10 | Dairy Farm Dairy Farm Signal 8.05 10 | BVBPS Hospital BVBPS Hospital Circle 8.05
11 | RTA Office Near RTA office 8.07 11 | Jaganath Temple Before RTC Bus Stop 8.07
12 | Attapur RTC Bus stop 8.10 12 | Film Nagar Opp RTC Bus Stop 8.12
13 | Hyderguda Near Spenser 8.15 13 | Dargha After Signal 8.20
14 | CBIT 8.40 14 | CBIT 8.40




Route — 54 (PR NAGAR)

Route - 60 (BHEL)

.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Jana Priya Jana Priya 7.25AM 1 ICRISAT RTC Bus Stop 7.40AM
2 Moti Nagar Near RTC Bus Stop 7.30 2 RC Puram After RTC Bus Stop 742

3 P R Nagar Near RTC Bus Stop 7.34 3 Beeramguda After Khaman 745

4 | Kalyan Nagar Near Park 7.37 4 | Ashok Nagar After RTC Bus Stop 7.47

5 Raimath Nagar Near RTC Bus Stop 7.39 5 Jyothi Nagar After RTC Bus Stop 749

6 | Yousufguda Hyderabad Restaurant 7.44 6 Lingampally Police Station 7.53

7 Yousufguda Near Check Post 7.46 7 Railway Bridge More Super Market 7.54

8 Krishna Nagar Ratnadeep 7.48 8 Nalagandla X Road Super Market 8.03

9 Venkatagiri RTC Bus Stop 7.52 9 Gopanpally Gopanpally X Road 8.08

10 | Jubilee Check Post RTC Bus Stop 7.57 10 | Gowldodi After RTC Bus Stop 8.13

11 | Peddamma Temple RTC Bus Stop 8.00 11 | Wipro Circle Near Wipro Circle 8.20

12 | Madhapur Near Police Station 8.05 12 | CBIT 8.40

13 | Hi-Tech City Near Temple 8.09

14 | Mindspace RTC Bus Stop 8.14

15 | Telicom Nagar RTC Bus Stop 8.18

16 | Gachibowli ORR BUS Stop 8.20

17 | CBIT 8.40




Route — 62 (JNTU)

Route — 64 (PRAGATHI NAGAR)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Hydernagar After RTC Bus Stop 7.48 1 Pragathi Nagar Elephant Circle 7.30AM
2 | Miyapur Swathe Bakery 7.52 2 Pragathi Nagar Monkey Circle 7.32
3 Talky Town Sitara Hotel 7.55 3 Pragathi Nagar RTC Bus Stop 7.34
4 | Hafeezpet RTC Bus Stop 8.00 4 Tulasi Nagar RTC Bus Stop 7.40
5 Kondapur RTA Office 8.06 5 Jntu After RTC Bus Stop 7.45
6 | Kondapur Shilpa Park 8.08 6 Nizampet BPCL Petrol Bunk 7.47
7 Kothaguda Ratnadeep 8.11 7 Hydernagar After RTC Bus Stop 7.48
8 Anjan Nagar Govt School 8.15 8 Miyapur Swathi Bakery 7.52
9 Gachibowli ORR BUS Stop 8.20 9 Kondapur RTA Office 8.06
10 | CBIT 8.40 10 | CBIT 8.40

N




Route — 66 (JEEDIMETLA) Route — 67(KP-JNTU)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time 5.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Jeedimetla Shapoor Nagar PS 1.15AM 1 Alwin X Road RTC Bus Stop 7.50AM
2 | Chintal RTC Bus Stop 7.20 2 | Madina Guda RTC Bus Stop 7.51
3 IDPL Indian Oil Petrol Bunk 7.24 3 My Home Near My Home 7.53
4 | Narsapur X Road | After Signal RTC Bus Stop | 7.30 4 | Gangaram Opp RS Brothers 7.57
5 KP Y Junction D- Mart 7.35 5 Chanda Nagar RTC Bus Stop 7.59
6 BJP Office Opp BJP Office 7.37 6 Gulmahar Park Opp Gate 8.10
7 Omni Hospital Near Omni Hospital 7.39 7 HCU Opp HCU Gate 8.14
8 Vivekandangar Ramdev Hospital 7.41 8 Gachibowli Stadium | RTC Bus Stop 8.15
9 KPHB RTC Bus Stop 7.45 9 Indira Nagar BPCL petro Pump 8.16
10 [ JNTU RTC Bus Stop 7.48 10 | Gachibowli ORR RTC Bus Stop 8.20
11 | Gachibowli ORR BUS Stop 8.20 11 | CBIT 8.40
12 | CBIT 8.40 12

()~

L&




Route — 68 (FEROZGUDA)

S.No Stop Land Mark Time
1 Bowinpally Bowinpally Police Station | 7.15am
2 Ferozguda RTC Bus Stop 7.20
3 BBR Hospital Opp BBR Hospital 7.22
4 Shobhana RTC Bus Stop 7.25
5 Narsapur X Road After Signal RTC Bus Stop | 7.27
6 KP Y Junction D- Mart 7.35
7 JNTU RTC Bus Stop 7.48
8 Forum mall Forum mall Circle 7.53
9 Malaysian Town Ship | RTC Bus Stop 7.57
10 | Yoshda Hospital Opp Yoshda Hospital 8.03
11 | Shilparamam Near RTC Bus Stop 8.10
12 | Kothaguda X Road Ratnadeep 8.15
13 | Anjan Nagar Govt School 8.18
14 | Gachibowli ORR BUS Stop 8.20
15 | CBIT 8.40




